



## ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :; Fax: 2332704 :: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/DHR.39/2021 Complainant/ Appellant : Shri Sahidul Islam.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Block Development Officer,

Mahamaya Dev. Block, P.O. & P.S. Bagribari, Distt.

Kokrajhar, BTC, Assam, PIN Code 783349.

Date of Hearing Complaint/ Second Appeal heard by

: 23-11-2021

: Shri Samudra G. Kashyap.

**State Information Commissioner, Assam** 

## O R D E R 23-11-2021

1. The appellant Shri Shri Sahidul Islam is absent.

- 2. The SPIO, O/o the Block Development Officer, Mahamaya Dev. Block, P.O. & P.S. Bagribari, Distt. Kokrajhar, BTC, Assam, is absent. But the Commission has received a written statement No. DAE-108/Appeal/Maha/2017-18/184 dated 15.11.2021, from the Project Director and FAA, DRDA, Dhubri, informing that the appellant Shri Sahidul Islam has been already furnished with the informations sought. Relevant documents relating to the delivery of the informations sought have been also enclosed with the written statement.
- 3. In view of the above, this 2<sup>nd</sup> Appeal is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-(Samudra G. Kashyap) State Information Commissioner, Assam.

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

## Memo No. SIC/DHR.39/2021

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Block Development Officer, Mahamaya Dev. Block, P.O. & P.S. Bagribari, Distt. Kokrajhar, BTC, Assam, PIN Code 783349, for information.
- 2. First Appellate Authority/ O/o the Project Director, DRDA, Dhubri, Assam, , for information.
- 3. The petitioner, Shri Sahidul Islam, S/o Sekendar Ali, Vill. & P.O. Baruapara, P.S. Saptagram, Distt Dhubri, Assam, for information.
- 4. Computer section for uploading in the website.
- 5. Office File.
- 6. Order Book.

Lun

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission.

Dated: 23-11-2021